Features General Description
The PAM3101 series of positive voltage linear nLow Dropout Voltage: 180mV@300mA
regulators feature low quiescent current (65μA       (V =3.3V)O
Typ.) and low dropout voltage, making them ideal nOutput Voltage Accuracy within ±2%
for battery powered applications. Their high nSupply voltage range: 2.5V to 5.5V
PSRR make them useful in applications where nQuiescent Current:65μA Typ.
AC noise on the input power supply must be nHigh PSRR: 70dB@1kHz
suppressed. Space-saving SOT-23, SOT-89,  nExcellent Line and Load Regulation

300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
11/2010  Rev 2.4
Ordering Information(continued)
15
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type Shipping Package
PAM3101AAA475 4.75V AATYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA400 4.0V AAMYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA380 3.8V AAOYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA330 3.3V AAKYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA310 3.1V AAPYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA300 3.0V AAJYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA290 2.9V AAQYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA285 2.85V AAIYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA280 2.8V AAHYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA250 2.5V AAGYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA180 1.8V AAEYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA150 1.5V AACYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA475 4.75V AATYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA400 4.0V AAMYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA380 3.8V AAOYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA330 3.3V AAKYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA310 3.1V AAPYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA300 3.0V AAJYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA290 2.9V AAQYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA285 2.85V AAIYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA280 2.8V AAHYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA250 2.5V AAGYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA180 1.8V AAEYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA150 1.5V AACYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA475 4.75V AATYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA400 4.0V AAMYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA380 3.8V AAOYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA330 3.3V AAKYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA310 3.1V AAPYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA300 3.0V AAJYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA290 2.9V AAQYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA285 2.85V AAIYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA280 2.8V AAHYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA250 2.5V AAGYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA180 1.8V AAEYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA150 1.5V AACYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
      Power Analog Microelectronics, Inc
PAM3101
300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
11/2010  Rev 2.4
Ordering Information(continued)
16
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type Shipping Package
PAM3101CCA475 4.75V
P3101T
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA400 4.0V
P3101M
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA380 3.8V
P3101O
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA330 3.3V
P3101K
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA310 3.1V
P3101P
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA300 3.0V
P3101J
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA290 2.9V
P3101Q
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA285 2.85V
P3101I
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA280 2.8V
P3101H
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA250 2.5V
P3101G
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA180 1.8V
P3101E
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA150 1.5V
P3101C
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA475 4.75V
P3101T
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA400 4.0V
P3101M
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA380 3.8V
P3101O
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA330 3.3V
P3101K
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA310 3.1V
P3101P
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel

300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
11/2010  Rev 2.4
Ordering Information
18
     Power Analog Microelectronics, Inc
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type Shipping Package
PAM3101GUA475 4.75V AATYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA400 4.0V AAMYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA380 3.8V AAOYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA330 3.3V AAKYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA310 3.1V AAPYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA300 3.0V AAJYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA290 2.9V AAQYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA285 2.85V AAIYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA280 2.8V AAHYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA250 2.5V AAGYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA180 1.8V AAEYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA150 1.5V AACYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB475 4.75V AATYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB400 4.0V AAMYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB380 3.8V AAOYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB330 3.3V AAKYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB310 3.1V AAPYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB300 3.0V AAJYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB290 2.9V AAQYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB285 2.85V AAIYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB280 2.8V AAHYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB250 2.5V AAGYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB180 1.8V AAEYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB150 1.5V AACYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101
300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
11/2010  Rev 2.4
Ordering Information(continued)
19
     Power Analog Microelectronics, Inc
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type Shipping Package
PAM3101BAB475 4.75V AATYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB400 4.0V AAMYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB380 3.8V AAOYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB330 3.3V AAKYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB310 3.1V AAPYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB300 3.0V AAJYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB290 2.9V AAQYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB285 2.85V AAIYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB280 2.8V AAHYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB250 2.5V AAGYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB200 2.0V AAFYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB180 1.8V AAEYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101BAB150 1.5V AACYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF475 4.75V AATYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF400 4.0V AAMYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF380 3.8V AAOYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF330 3.3V AAKYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF310 3.1V AAPYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF300 3.0V AAJYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF290 2.9V AAQYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF285 2.85V AAIYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF280 2.8V AAHYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF250 2.5V AAGYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF200 2.0V AAFYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF180 1.8V AAEYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FKF150 1.5V AACYW DFN1.6x1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101
300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
11/2010  Rev 2.4
Outline Dimension